NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

THE LEELANAU COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE TERMINATION OF THE WEST BAY/WEST SHORE BROWNFIELD PLAN, ELMWOOD TOWNSHIP LEELANAU COUNTY, MICHIGAN

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS IN LEELANAU COUNTY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Leelanau County Board of Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, the 20th day of August 2024, at 6:30 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time in the Board of Commissioners Meeting Room, Leelanau County Government Center, 8527 E. Government Center Dr., Suttons Bay, MI, 49682 to receive public comment on the termination of a Brownfield Redevelopment Plan on the property located at 13336 and 13380 S. West-Bay Shore Dr. The following legal parcels are included in the "eligible property":

Parcel ID 004-033-088-00, 004-033-090-01, 004-898-090-01

The property consists of three parcels of property in Elmwood Township. The property subject to this brownfield plan is the geographic area described within this plan, inclusive of any parcel splits, combinations, new parcel tax identification numbers, or address changes that may occur in the future.

The Brownfield Plan, which was adopted on March 20, 2007 and amended June 20, 2017, includes a site map and legal description of the parcel, is available for public inspection at the Leelanau County Government Center, 8527 E. Government Center Dr., Suite 108 Suttons Bay, MI, 49682. The Brownfield Plan was adopted by resolution at the Leelanau County Board of Commissioners meeting following a publicly noticed Public Hearing.

FURTHER INFORMATION may be obtained from Ms. Gail Myer, Director of Brownfield Redevelopment Authority, at gmyer@leelanau.gov or (231) 256-9812.

Leelanau County will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities upon twenty-four (24) hours' notice to Leelanau County. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Leelanau County Clerk by calling as follows:

Michelle L. Crocker Leelanau County Clerk (231)256-9824